
 

 

 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust Response to Information request 
 
Date Request Received:   7th April 2025 FOI Ref No 28345 
 
Requested Information: 
 
Specifically for Royal Cornwall Hospital and West Cornwall Hospital where possible: 

1. Population served by the hospital 
2. Number of beds for Paediatrics and children services 
3. Number of Paediatric admissions and emergency admissions 
4. Number of children and young people who visited A&E 
5. Number of Paediatric outpatients and inpatients 
6. All of the above for the 2023-24 period 

If no paediatric information is available, would it be please possible to have the 
above overall number for all specialties? 
 
Response: 
 
1. This information will be held by the Integrated Care Board rather than the 

individual Trust. Please see appendix one. 
 
For all other information, please view appendix two. Please note that the 
response to question 5 regarding inpatients only, has been provided alongside 
the response to question 3. 

 
Attachment(s): 
 
Appendix One – FOI 28345 Information Held by Third Party 
Appendix Two – FOI 28345 - Paediatric Data 
 
Date Response sent: 2nd May 2025 
 
 


